	16-2001
FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 ONE 06/51-0027	U.A. Department of Community of Tradesport Community o
	1718621
RECORDATIO TRADEI	MARKS ONLY MAY - 8 2001
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year 11302000
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name PAPEL GIFTWARE, INC.	Month Day Year
Formerly PAPEL FREELANCE, INC.	
	Limited Body and In V. Company to
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion New Jersey
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PF HOLDINGS, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
1	
Composed of	
Composed of 2530 U.S. Highway 130	
Address (Nine 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130	
Address (Nine 2) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (Nine 2) CN 9600	
Address (Nine 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130	NJ 08512 State/Country Zip Code
Address (Rine 2) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (Rine 2) CN 9600 Address (Rine 3) Cranqury	
Address (Nine 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (Nine 2) CN 9600 Address (Nine 3) Cranqury City	State/Country Zp Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (line 2) CN 9600 Address (line 3) Crangury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (line 2) CN 9600 Address (line 3) Crangury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (line 2) CN 9600 Address (line 3) Crangury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (Nne 1) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (Nne 2) CN 9600 Address (Nne 3) Crangury Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza 201 DBYRNE 00000040 2103986 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware
Address (Nine 2) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (Nine 2) CN 9600 Address (Nine 3) Crangury Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza CO1 DBYRNE 00000040 2103986 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware
Address (line 2) 2530 U.S. Highway 130 Address (line 2) CN 9600 Address (line 3) Crangury Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza 2001 DBYRNE 00000040 2103986 FOR 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average outsering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regard	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0719

FORM PTO-1	618B	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Patr	Department of Communication of Trademorts Office
Domestic Re	presentative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first I	Pagaining Barty a	TRADEMARK
Name [Citter for the 1850	receiving Party o	niy.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (time 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 818-363-3159					
Name [Loretta S. S	ifuentes, At	torney at Law		
Address (line 1)	11009 Darby 1	Avenue			
Address (Ros 2) Northridge, CA 91326-2825					
Address (fine 3)					
Address (Nos 4)					
· L	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the a	ttached conveyance d	ocument #	
	including any attach		Man Normalia (1)		3
	Application Number Trademark Application Number 1	- · · ·	uon Number(5) Number (DO NOT ENTER B		nal numbers attached
	emark Application N			stration Number	
75211031	75391918		1303503	1386042	1853113
75232066	75480865		1342718	1475013	1872512
75340138	75589661		1383416	1479194	1899470
Number of P	roperties Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# 25	
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [640	1
Method of Deposit A	•	Enclosed X	Deposit Account]	
		or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) nt Number:	#	
		Authorization (o charge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Loret	ta S. Sifuent	es Mil	Meent	, p-1	14/2001
***************************************	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0720 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	TRADEMARK	3 UNL 1	TRADEMARK		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name [PAPEL GIFTWARE, INC.		11292000		
Formerly [PAPEL FREELANCE, INC.				
Individua	General Partnership Limited	Partnership X	Corporation Association		
Other					
XX Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	PF HOLDINGS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	2530 U.S. Highway 130				
Address (line 2	CN 9600				
Address (line 3		NJ	08512		
City State/Country Zp Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
		ed Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corpora		ed Parmersnip	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
X Corpora		ed Partnersnip	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Corpora	tion Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached		
Corpora Other	tion Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark	tion Association	Delaware ion Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrat	Delaware ion Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER Re 2103986	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s)		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER Re 2103986 2109617	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s) 2373971		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 2103986 2109617 2128271	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s) 2373971		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 2103986 2109617 2128271 2151822	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s) 2373971		
Corpora Other Citizent Trademark Enter either to	Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	Delaware ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 2103986 2109617 2128271 2151822 2187692	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s) 2373971		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0721

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF COMMERCIAL RECORDING

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PAPEL GIFTWARE, INC.

AND

PF HOLDINGS, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), it is hereby certified that:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving corporation is PF Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Papel Giftware, Inc. PF Holdings, Inc.

New Jersey

Delaware

THIRD: The board of directors of PF Holdings, Inc. approved the plan of merger on November 29, 2000, a copy of which is annexed hereto. No vote of the shareholders of either Papel Giftware, Inc. or the surviving corporation is required because Papel Giftware, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: Papel Giftware, Inc., has 100 shares outstanding, all of which are shares of common stock and all of which are held by PF Holdings, Inc.

FIFTH: The applicable provisions of law of the jurisdiction of organization of PF Holdings, Inc. relating to the merger of Papel Giftware, Inc. with and into PF Holdings, Inc. will have been, upon compliance with any of the filing and recording requirements thereof, complied with.

SIXTH: PF Holdings, Inc. hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New Jersey in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic corporation or any foreign corporation, previously amenable to suit in the State of New Jersey, which is a party to such merger or consolidation, and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such domestic corporation against the surviving or new corporation.

SEVENTH: PF Holdings, Inc. hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceedings and

PEEL: 002296 FRAME: 0722

designates the following post office address within the state of New Jersey to which said Secretary of State shall mail a copy of the process in such proceeding:

> The Corporation Trust Company 820 Bear Tavern Road West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

PF Holdings, Inc. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under EIGHTH: its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of its state of incorporation.

The effective date of the merger herein provided for in the State of New Jersey NINTH: shall be upon filing with the Secretary of State.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

1180326515 REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0723

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate is hereby executed this 29th day of November, 2000.

PAPEL GIFTWARE, INC.

Joel Kier Chairman of the Board of Directors

PF HOLDINGS, INC.

Chairman of the Board of

Directors